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To the Hunarable Commisslanar of Patanls and Tradomarks: Hleass racoid e attachcd ofgial documents O oaoy thareol.

1. Wame of conveying party(lps). 2 Name and address & recaving party(iss)
Terra Tnteccational, Lne. Namg. Agre Distriburion. LLG
e s
LY tngividiral(s) Association . et Adrlras.v.;_z'oc]l Laxington Aveuus N
% g::;r::;ﬂirxin—u De latgr:mlm PAmEEI® ) gy, drden Blllore, M _zp 30120
G wther __ —_ O lindividualia) cibzonehip
[ Associshnn
Additianal nama(s) of uonveying party(ies) atacnadt (s [l Mo LY Goneral Partershin__
3. Nature uf conveyanca: [y Limied P p—
BB Assignment G Marger X Gorporation-State nelaware
Ll Senurity Agreement [J Change uf Hame [y Olher
1 o e
e waar 25, J00A - | e e

4, ppplization nuribrer(s) er registration numher(s]:
B. Irademark Reyistration Mo.(c)

wae strtuched Exhibit A

A. |radamark Application Mo.(z)
See attathed Exhibit A

Adeinonyl wmber(#) atachad T es g Ho
& Mg and address f party tnwhom punespondence 8. 1etal numher of application: an [E_Q]

enneerning ducwment ahould be malled ragisirations INVOIVED, or--cansremeraneee
Name:__Brenda Goehel
Intecnal Addeass__ T ,2300 | 7. Tot o0 (7 PR A& s g 2:265.00
Land 0'Takes, Inc. L) Cnelosed i

L Autherizad to ba rhanged to deposit acsount

syeet Addrass, 4001 Lexingron gveuge ¥ g, Diepasit ACCOUN rMbSr-

12-0215

:Ardcn I-l_i_.ll_c Stato: MY - :_551.“26

DO NOT USE THIS SPAGE

City (Atach duplitato copy of this page If payina by depoait account)

0. Staternant Aand signaturs,
To the best of My knuwigdge and bofict, the foregoing information is trve and corroct and any altachad Gopy is & frud

copy of the original dncurent,
- 3/2&-‘5« - a4l

Pubgp 0. JanBen
| ]

Mama of Person Sianlng iy I'Datc
fatal AUmbaT ol pages Includh y cover nls, And Do,

Malt duvpnmita 12 bs renorded with raquirda cover shyat Infermatisn ot
Commisalanar of Fatant & Trodemarks, Bar Aaalgnmants
Warhinglan. D4 20231
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TERRA INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARKS
ASSIGNED TO AGRO DISTRIBUTION, LLC

Trademark

GRANUREA
YIELD KING
YIELD EING
RIVERSIDE
McMNATR & DESIGN
R. (DESIGN)

OUR GROWING IS SHOWING

- MAXIPRO

FARMER’S LOGO

ENLIVEM

HILOAD

BUFFET

GOOD THINGS FOR THE LAND
GOOD THINGS FOR THE LAND
INVADE

RIVERSIDE SLOGAN
RIVERSIDE SLOGAN

SUPER SPREAD

PRIME OIL 11

PRIME OIL

DESIGN FOR AG ANALYTICAL
ENLIVEN SEED TREATMENT AND DESIGN
ENLIVEM

MaG ENIGHT

CROP BOOSTER

WHITE KNIGHT

Federal Registration No.

1,154,345

707,341
1,193,725
1,208,797

827,416
1,202,523
1,251,361
1,258,925
1,284,314
1,369,669
1,373,189
1,459,768
1,485,719
1,487,221
1,447,001
1,306,748
1,308,494
1,471,824
1,527,598
1,527,599
1,586,223
1,250,092
1,610,334
1,616,325
1,620,702

1,621,850

TRADEMARK
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Trademark

CITRUS KNIGHT IV

CITRUS KNIGHT

AG ANALYTICAL AND DESIGN
PROLIFIC

FIELDTRACKS

AG ANALYTICAL
CROPMASTER

PRO-FOAM

PROLIFIC MAX

AD 100

PLEX

TRIFIC

TRIFIC 60DF

METH OIL

R RIVERSIDE AND DESIGN
INVADE PLUS
WINDBRAKE
PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS
RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE SERVES AGRICULTURE
AGRICULTURE SERVES EVERYONE

MAXON

P LOGO

CROP BOOSTER PLUS
COMBINE

COMPLEX

SURF AID

481

2832 To 917833865335 F

Federal istration No.

1,621,849
1,623,179
1,637,907
1,641,823
1,650,736
1,656,478
1,667,379
1,669,060
1,678,179
1,681,752 -
1,682,613
1,690,702
1,702,767
1,742,697
1,642,963
1,839,805
1,835,937
1,830,670

1,763,130

1,763,131
1,779,938
1,757,449
1,778,561
1,778,580
1,797,408

1,803,002

TRADEMARK:
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Trademark

PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

MICROLIFIC

NEON

SHEP

SHEF

MI-SUL

HANDSHAKE LOGO (Design Only)

SAFETY HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM
SAFETY HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM
HANDSHAEE LOGO

STRIKE 3

PRECISION IN AGRICULTURE

THALONIL

CHASER

BRACE

SPI

SUPER LAGNIAFPE

Trademark

BRASH

PROTECT EXTRA
STERLING

STERLING PLUS

AMS ARROW

BESTRENTS

FOURSOME

GOLDCOTE (AND DESIGN)

IMPRESS

481

2832 To 917833865335 F

Federal Registration N

1,825,584
1,880,284
2,042,249
2,042,458
2,056,685
2,075,643
2,110,991
2,117,657
2,139,845
2,149,825
2,151,663 -
2,160,797
2,256,577
1,932,484
1,859,356
2,079,782
1,806,935

2,112,669

lication Numb
75/595548
75/531987
75/595540
75/595549
75/432435
75/426792
75427778
75/432230

75/426791

TRADEMARK?
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c832 TO 917A33EBES59395 P
ademgark Applicatio umper
PRO-TECT PLUS 741596215
PROTECT 74/596213
SAVVY 75/427203
THRICE 75/368564
VOYAGER 751427777
PRECISION IN TURF 75/762291
SPROUT-GUARD 75/681737
SWEB 75/762930
VIEWPOINT | ' 75/644518
TOMBSTONE 75/727436
BOLO 75/727018
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0897
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made this 30th day of June, 1999, by Terra
International, Inc. (“Assignor’™) and Agro Distribution, LLC. (“Assignee’).

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the rademarks
listed in Exhibit A (collectively, the “Trademarks™); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in the
Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all of the Assignor’s right, title and
interest in, to and under the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer
and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ali of Assignor's
right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business
associated with said Trademarks and registrations thereof (including, without limitation, all
proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to
be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal
representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and
enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment not been made.

0,25% IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Agreement as of the
S day of ﬁ%&&sL 2003.

TERRA INTERNATIONAL, INC,,
Assignor

T

Name:  Aaril A )Y Kaldub
Position Vice Pré;iclewl*

[RIBUTION, LLC., Assignee

Jobp T. Rebane
Assistant Secretary

914121 121101 1309C

TRADEMARK
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5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

REC ] e
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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Flease record the attached original decuments or copy thereof,

1. Name of conveying party(les):

800 Foutth Street
gioux City TA

[ individuai(s)
D Genaral Partnership

]:] Other

Terra International, Ine.

Nama: _ ABTO Distribution, LLC
Internal
51102_6000 Address: M5 2500 _

Corporation-State Delaware

=, Name and address of receiving party(ies}

[] Association

Sireet Address:_2001 lLexington Avenue N _
] Limited Pertnership

Ccity,_Arden Hills State:MN_Zip: 55126

Additional name(s) of canvaying party(les) attached? [vesf]No

D individual(s) citizenship
D Association

3. Natura of conveyance:

Assignment

|:| Ganeral Partnarship, _
I:l Limited Parinarship

. [:l Merger

Corporation-State,

Delaware

l:l Securlty Agreemant

I::I QOther,

D Change of Name

[] other

ropracantative designation la attached: Yan i

If assignae la nol gemiciled in the Unitad Sieles, 1 domaestié

Executlon Date:_\'/

=
{Deaignations mus| ba a separale documan Eassigmﬁu
Additional name(s) & addrass( 4s) attachad? Yt )

4. Application number(s) or registration nurmber(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

_Bee_attached Exhibit A

Addltional numbar(s) attached  [] Yes [] Mo

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

tea attached Exhibit A

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning dogument should ba mailed:

Name: ___ DT enda Goebel

Internal Address: M5 2500

Land 0'Lakesz, Inc.

6. Total number of applications and
registrations invalved: ...

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..—.eovvvnveree 5. D@

D Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Arter 5. Janzen

1-.-....\
Streat Address: 400]. Lexington Avepue N 8. Deposit account number: F’U u;,‘ S
12-0215 =
——a—t}
= r -}
Gity:_Arden_HI1lsState: MN Zlpi_ 53126 = %
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 22
8, Jignatura. ' wn
-2

P

/ Name of Person Signing

Sigpratur Date
quulnumhar:)pngasindudlngww e rachmants, and desymant. @
wO0ONee 120215 1ESRIS Lo e T e
Washington, D.G. 20231
Sl | 200
o | ]
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