Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RKS ONLY
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	in the designal documents or copy thereof.
Tab settings	lease record the attached original
Name of conveying party(les). Terra International, Inc. 800 Fourth Street Sioux City IA 51102-6000 Individuals) Association General Partnership Corporation-State - Delaware Other	2. Name and address of recently partition. Name: Agro Distribution. LLC Internal MS 2500 Street Address: 4001 Lexington Avenue N Street Address: MN Zip: 55126 Individual(s) officenship.
Additional name(s) of conveying porty(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No	Gonoral Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 📮 Merger	₩ Corporation-State <u>Dela</u> ware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 25, 2003	Other If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a geneatic representative designation is attached: (Dodgestons must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? Yes his
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Exhibit A Additional number(s):	B. Irademark Registration No.(c) See attached Exhibit A otherhod XX Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Brends Goehel</u> Internal Address: MS 2500 Land O'Lakes, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$2,265.00 [Xir Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4001 Lexington Avenue N	8, Deposit account number:12-0215
City: Arden Hills State: MN Zip: 55126	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
Peter S. Jansen	Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true Signature Governments and documents

all decements to be recorded with requiring cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Paton: & Tredemarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023 I

EXHIBIT A TERRA INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARKS ASSIGNED TO AGRO DISTRIBUTION, LLC

T <u>rademark</u>	Federal Registration No.
<u>Tranşmarı</u>	1,154,345
GRANUREA	70 7 ,341
YIELD KING	1,193,725
YIELD KING	1,208,797
RIVERSIDE	827,416
McNAIR & DESIGN	1,202,923
R (DESIGN)	•
OUR GROWING IS SHOWING	1,251,361
MAXI PRO	1,258,925
FARMER'S LOGO	1,284,814
ENLIVEN	1,369,669
HILOAD	1,373,189
BUFFET	1,459,768
GOOD THINGS FOR THE LAND	1,485,719
GOOD THINGS FOR THE LAND	1,487,221
INVADE	1,447,001
RIVERSIDE SLOGAN	1,306,748
RIVERSIDE SLOGAN	1,308,494
SUPER SPREAD	1,471,824
PRIME OIL II	1,527,598
PRIME OIL	1,527,599
DESIGN FOR AG ANALYTICAL	1,586,223
ENLIVEN SEED TREATMENT AND DESIGN	1,250,092
ENLIVEN	1,610,334
MAG KNIGHT	1,616,325
CROP BOOSTER	1,620,702
WHITE KNIGHT	1,621,850
	TRADE

 $\textbf{TRADEMARK}^1$ **REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0894**

<u>Trademark</u>	Federal Registration No.
CITRUS KNIGHT IV	1,621,849
CITRUS KNIGHT	1,623,179
AG ANALYTICAL AND DESIGN	1,637,907
PROLIFIC	1,641,823
FIELDTRACKS	1,650,736
AG ANALYTICAL	1 ,6\$ 6,478
CROPMASTER	1,667,379
PRO-FOAM	1,669,060
PROLIFIC MAX	1,678,179
AD 100	1,681,752
PLEX	1,682,613
TRIFIC	1,690,702
TRIFIC 60DF	1,702,767
METH OIL	1,742,697
R RIVERSIDE AND DESIGN	1,642,963
INVADE PLUS	1,839,805
WINDBRAKE	1,835,937
PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS	1,830,670
RIVERSIDE	1,763,130
RIVERSIDE SERVES AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURE SERVES EVERYONE	1,763,131
MAXON	1,779,938
P LOGO	1,75 7,4 49
CROP BOOSTER PLUS	1,778,561
COMBINE	1,778,580
COMPLEX	1,797,408
SURF AID	1,803,002

TRADEMARK2 **REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0895**

<u>Trademark</u>	Federal Registration No.
PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS	1,825,584
PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS	1,880,284
MICROLIFIC	2,042,249
NEON	2,042,458
SHEP	2,056,685
SHËP	2,075,643
NI-SUL	2,110,991
HANDSHAKE LOGO (Design Only)	2,117,657
SAFETY HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM	2,139,845
SAFETY HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM	2,149,825
HANDSHAKE LOGO	2,151,663
STRIKE 3	2,160,797
PRECISION IN AGRICULTURE	2,234 ,57 7
THALONIL	1,932,484
CHASER	1,859,356
BRACE	2,079,782
SPĬ	1,806,935
SUPER LAGNIAPPE	2,112,669

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number
BRASH	75/595548
PROTECT EXTRA	75/53½9 87
STERLING	75/595540
STERLING PLUS	75/595549
AMS ARROW	75/432435
BESTBENTS	75/426792
FOURSOME	75/427778
GOLDCOTE (AND DESIGN)	75/432230
IMPRESS	75/426791
	TDA

TRADEMARK³ **REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0896**

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number
PRO-TECT PLUS	74/596215
PROTECT	74/596213
SAVVY	75/427203
THRICE	75/368564
VOYAGER	7 5/ 427 777
PRECISION IN TURF	75/762291
SPROUT-GUARD	75/681737
SWB	7 5/7 <i>6</i> 2930
VIEWPOINT	75/644518
TOMBSTONE	75/727436
BOLO	75/727018

TRADEMARK REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0897

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made this 30th day of June, 1999, by Terra International, Inc. ("Assignor") and Agro Distribution, LLC. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademarks listed in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated with said Trademarks and registrations thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Agreement as of the day of August, 2003.

TERRA INTERNATIONAL, INC., Assignor

Name:

Position.

AGRO DISTRIBUTION, LLC., Assignee

<u>Jbhn T. Rebane</u>

Assistant Secretary

8914121 121101 1309C

om PTO-1594 REC		I.S. DEPARTMENT OF C U.S. Patent and Trad	OMMERCE emark Office
(ev. 10/04)	46496	. 🔻	*
Tab settings		nal documents or copy the	ereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pic	Name and address of re	oceivlog party(ies)	
Name of conveying bank/i.co.).	2. Name and address of R	stribution, LLC	·
Terra International, Inc. 800 Fourth Street	Internal		
Sioux City IA 51102-6000	Address: MS 2500		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address:_4001		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: <u>Arden Hills</u>	State: <u>MN_</u> Zip: <u>55126</u>	<u> </u>
X Corporation-State Delaware Other	Individual(s) citizensi	nlp	
Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		<u> </u>	
B. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment		<u>Delaware</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	I Liked Olnlor & domoclis	
Other		the United States, a domestic attached: Yes No	
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a sept Additional name(s) & address	arate document from assignme (es) attached? Yes	No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>	_	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registra	ation No.(s)	
	See attache	d Exhibit A	
See attached Exhibit A	ached X Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applic	cations and	<u> </u>
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name:Brenda Goebel			16 500
Internal Address: MS 2500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)	<u> </u>
Land O'Lakes, Inc.	Enclosed		
	X Authorized to be	e charged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 4001 Lexington Avenue N	8. Deposit account number 12-0215	ber:	OPR/FINANC
	12-0213		\$ 5
			呈出
City: Arden HIlls State: MN Zip: 55126			艾莲
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	<u> </u>	- 11 - 11
9. Signature.			, 5
7			`
Peter S. Janzen		<u> 4/3/0</u>	<u>5 5</u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature	6 1 Da	ite
Total number of pages including co	veneties attachments, and document:		

RECORDED: 09/08/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0899